
POSICIO DORSAL TEMPS NOM VOLTA

1 145 1:05:20 IVÓ CASTELLÀ C

2 126 1:05:21 PACO SOTOCA C

3 120 1:10:54 DANI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ C

4 122 1:10:55 SANTI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ C

5 109 1:11:42 Carlos  Teodoro Gonzalez C

6 163 1:11:44 ARNAU DONATE DUCH C

7 196 1:14:32 DANI GUINÓ TURÓN C

8 239 1:14:52 Francesc Torrent Joven C

9 245 1:16:32 Jordi Fabrellas Pages C

10 91 1:16:35 Pau Quintana Casanovas C

11 30 1:16:37 Oriol Gay Villaret C

12 228 1:16:40 PABLO AGUILERA ALVAREZ C

13 211 1:18:19 SERGIO SERRANO SAMPEDRO C

14 235 1:20:14 FRANCESC BOADA BASTANTE C

15 151 1:20:32 Oscar Julià Ramió C

16 241 1:20:40 Juli Pujol Sais C

17 76 1:20:42 yasin el fechtali C

18 46 1:22:09 Francisco Quero Melero C

19 106 1:23:38 Pere Gironès Pintos C

20 95 1:23:47 Miguel Angel Alonso Cantos C

21 123 1:24:20 Francesc Solà Cañet C

22 139 1:24:22 Josep Pujadas Ferrer C

23 195 1:24:25 JOSEP GUINÓ BOU C

24 244 1:24:34 PERE GUINART SIRVENT C

25 230 1:24:40 Domingo Miguela C

26 231 1:25:56

27 158 1:27:03 Alex Gonzalez Oliveras C

28 66 1:27:11 Sergio Reina C

29 248 1:27:13 JOSEP LLUÍS MARCHAN X

30 138 1:27:29 José Sanchez C

31 595 1:28:20 LLUIS SANT CANAL X

32 271 1:28:54 MANEL SANCHEZ CARMONA C

33 12 1:29:52 Josep Bancells Amatller C

34 166 1:30:07 Eloi Prats Amat C

35 140 1:30:29 Francesc Martinez C

36 214 1:30:31 ORIOL GRÈBOL VENTURA C

37 128 1:31:11 Jose Manuel Morente Ochoa C

38 29 1:31:26 Carlos Sánchez Carmona C

39 185 1:31:47 Xavier Rabaseda C

40 9 1:31:49 MANEL MELLADO MURIANA C

41 168 1:31:58 ERIC  TEIXIDOR SERRA C

42 165 1:32:16 Enric Llenas Linares C

43 180 1:32:18 Jordi Rabaset C

44 78 1:32:21 Iván Pérez Corral C

45 210 1:32:23 TONY CEBALLOS GARCIA C

46 176 1:33:28 Ramon Vilagran C

47 127 1:33:30 Gabriel Paradell Garrigasait C

48 177 1:33:32 Marc Bravo Verdaguer C

49 421 1:33:49 MARC TRAFACH BAULAS C

50 178 1:34:00 ORIOL OLIVA SALART C

51 172 1:34:11 Albert Pellicer Fabrega C

52 208 1:34:30 Josep Comamala Trias C
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53 232 1:34:35 JESUS ROMAGOS FORNELLS C

54 118 1:34:41 Carles Mascarreras Balló C

55 119 1:34:42 Carles Muñoz Morcillo C

56 184 1:35:07 Albert Roca C

57 192 1:35:38 SEBASTIÀ POLINARIO LOPEZ C

58 42 1:36:28 Jaume Franquet C

59 209 1:36:31 Manuel Bonadona Gonzalez C

60 252 1:37:03 EUDALT COLL ALARCON C

61 251 1:37:05 PAU VALDEPEÑAS C

62 203 1:37:10 Martí Perez C

63 556 1:37:47 EDUARD CAMPASOL ESTRACH C

64 129 1:38:05 Jose Mª Lora Blanco C

65 111 1:38:08 Eduardo Sances Martínez C

66 452 1:38:12 NERCIS BARCELÓ NOGUER C

67 167 1:38:22 JOAN PUIGDEMONT CASELLAS C

68 148 1:38:29 Carles Nadal Sanahuja C

69 420 1:38:48 ROGER FERNANDEZ GARCIA C

70 204 1:38:52 ALBERT NOGUER VENTULA C

71 530 1:38:57 Oscar Sanchez Fernandez C

72 246 1:39:03 Sergiy Lyashchuk C

73 94 1:39:05 Sergio Stefanutti Quesada C

74 264 1:39:07 ERIC SALAVEDRA MASSAGUER C

75 48 1:39:09 narcís garriga ardila C

76 92 1:39:37 Josep Clopes Rocosa C

77 143 1:39:42 Xavier Coll Bau C

78 164 1:40:19 Josep Llenas Linares C

79 226 1:40:23 JOAN FERNANDEZ BORREGO C

80 257 1:40:34 FERNANDO CAGNOLA C

81 535 1:40:46 Ramon Lozano L

82 193 1:40:48 Manuel Romero Alvarado C

83 121 1:40:50 MARCOS GARCIA ALGABA C

84 81 1:40:55 miguel angel ramiro perez C

85 182 1:40:57 ANTONIO ALVAREZ C

86 267 1:41:00 DANIEL PEREZ RODRIGUEZ C

87 240 1:41:01 MARTI MAÑAS C

88 197 1:41:10 CARLOS MARTINEZ GARCIA C

89 65 1:41:11 Joan Sanchez Moreno C

90 90 1:41:45 David Bosch Ballell C

91 194 1:42:41 joaquim Monreal De Oleza C

92 50 1:42:45 Enric Rodà Sau C

93 212 1:43:54 JORDI ANTÓN PARRÓN C

94 17 1:44:01 Josep Fuster C

95 542 1:44:06 JORDI CAMPS L

96 79 1:44:17 Carles D'Ambrosio Barra C

97 201 1:44:40 XAVIER LOPEZ CARBONELL C

98 55 1:44:43 Daniel Nevado Vital C

99 72 1:44:45 eric prohias gilabert C

100 24 1:44:49 Isaac Carreras Besalú C

101 73 1:44:51 Octavi Fullana Noell C

102 225 1:45:26 MARCOS LACALLE LACALLE C

103 77 1:45:42 Sergi Fernández salló C

104 40 1:45:53 Albert Serra Martínez C

105 27 1:46:38 Albert peraira pigem C

106 156 1:47:10 Alfonso Girón fresneda C

107 171 1:47:21 ?? ?? C



108 479 1:47:23 VICTOR GUZMAN BLAZQUEZ L

109 10 1:47:32 jose mellado muriana C

110 368 1:47:40 DANIEL ROURA LOPEZ C

111 124 1:47:42 Angel Tapia Lopez C

112 68 1:47:50 Elisabet Demonjó Duran D C

113 388 1:48:02 ORIOL FRIGOLA BILBAO L

114 472 1:48:03 Robert Baserba Viñas L

115 381 1:48:13 ALBERT CODINACH L

116 538 1:48:22 David Vilosa Kompf L

117 114 1:48:39 Albert Alquezar Prat C

118 43 1:48:42 Genis Gay Rey C

119 132 1:48:56 Xavier Rodriguez C

120 258 1:49:10 JOAN GIMBERNAT C

121 19 1:49:51 Alex Saz Carranza C

122 270 1:49:59 CARLOS ARMENDARIZ FRAGA C

123 465 1:50:01 JOAQUIM DURBAU BASSAS L

124 386 1:50:03 FRANCESC LUPIAÑEZ MARTINEZ L

125 181 1:50:05 JOSEP MARTÍ ARNAU C

126 54 1:50:07 Jeroni Ontiveros Cabarrocas C

127 533 1:50:16 DAVID PARRAGA VITALI L

128 387 1:50:28 DAVID FERNANDEZ TORAL L

129 198 1:50:44 Manel Arévalo Bonmatí C

130 242 1:50:59 Aniol ?? C

131 33 1:51:05 Joan Ramon Cortecero Perez C

132 500 1:51:56 JUAN CARLOS VEGA ROMERO L

133 169 1:52:02 Arnau Planas C

134 170 1:52:03 Xavier Planas Peraferrer C

135 23 1:52:25 FERRAN FARNOS FRJO C

136 71 1:52:27 JOSE ALGUACIL LINDE C

137 205 1:52:38 DIMAS STREICH COLOMEDA C

138 39 1:53:13 Albert Fontbernat Iglesias C

139 493 1:53:16 Jordi Capellan L

140 369 1:53:30 PERE BOSCH VIÑAS C

141 22 1:53:31 MARC MOLAS REYES C

142 141 1:53:33 Josep Mª Oliva Menció C

143 147 1:53:36 Antonio Castaño Corbillo C

144 272 1:53:38 AURELIO GONZALEZ BARRIOS C

145 202 1:54:16 Miquel Perez C

146 67 1:54:38 jose antonio Gonzalez pedrosa C

147 374 1:54:41 RUBEN RUIZ ARANDA L

148 175 1:54:52 JOAQUIM SERRA PARDO C

149 414 1:54:56 JOSEP BERENGUI MORENO L

150 385 1:54:59 CARLOS GALA ALDANA L

151 273 1:55:33 JORDI PERAFERRER RIBOT C

152 16 1:55:38 Alexandra Fusté Paradeda D C

153 380 1:55:51 XAVI ROCA MASMITJÀ L

154 477 1:55:53 FLORENCI LOPEZ ROURA L

155 88 1:55:56 JORDI MONER MANSILLA C

156 125 1:55:58 Miquel Rabionet C

157 131 1:55:59 Marc Rabonet Casadevall C

158 1 1:56:03 ramon ferrando garcia C

159 237 1:56:06 PEDRO ESTEVEZ MARTIEZ C

160 85 1:56:07 JOSEP TARRÉS FRANCH C

161 238 1:56:14 SANTI PRUNELL C

162 25 1:56:18 Erik Sureda Causadias C



163 179 1:56:21 Jordi Ferrando March C

164 437 1:56:25 ISAAC MASEGÚ PRUENCA L

165 259 1:56:28 DAVID MARTIN MORENO C

166 243 1:56:33 ALBERT PUJOLRÀS SERRA C

167 28 1:56:35 Carles Simon Gruart C

168 398 1:56:54 LLUÍS JUTGLAS VILA L

169 373 1:56:56 FRANCESC CASAS MURIEL l

170 554 1:57:18 Josep Juanola Guell L

171 555 1:57:22 JORDI BAUTISTA LOPEZ L

172 52 1:57:29 PERE CASE AGUSTI C

173 146 1:57:32 LLUIS GALAN MATALLANA C

174 110 1:57:35 JAVIER JIMÉNEZ ROSILLO C

175 162 1:58:07 PAZ ALGAR OSUNA D C

176 161 1:58:11 MANUEL MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ C

177 59 1:58:23 Albert Pérez Garcia C

178 597 1:58:34 Ivan Masó Bohigas L

179 454 1:59:22 ALBERT BATLLE SERRAT L

180 15 1:59:25 ALBERTO GARCIA CAMPERO C

181 58 1:59:32 Carles Montal Vila C

182 57 1:59:48 Lluis Cullell Güell C

183 436 2:00:01 MARC RAMIREZ PEREZ L

184 491 2:00:38

185 222 2:00:51 JUSTO MORENO SANCHEZ C

186 157 2:00:55 Enric Vila Avila C

187 392 2:00:58 XAVIER GRABULOSA MARES L

188 183 2:01:01 DAVID BAÑERAS VIVES C

189 254 2:01:33 MARCOS LOPEZ BONILLO C

190 227 2:01:39 OSCAR AGUILERA ALVAREZ C

191 229 2:01:42 PEDRO AGUILERA SANCHEZ C

192 115 2:01:44 Gerard Pujol Martinez C

193 213 2:02:08 RICARD BATLLORI NIUBÓ C

194 107 2:02:15 José Valverde Pozuelo C

195 82 2:02:18 NÚRIA BLAY SURÓS C

196 487 2:02:26 JORDI SANCHEZ SANCHEZ L

197 488 2:02:28 XEVI LOPEZ PULIDO L

198 378 2:02:31 JOAN CAMARA PIELIAS L

199 570 2:02:33 David Carruana Marin L

200 63 2:02:44 Francesc Illamola C

201 13 2:02:51 carlos martin tornes C

202 14 2:02:54 marc martin daranas C

203 36 2:03:40 Eduard Gonzalez Ramon C

204 189 2:03:47 Erik Gamero Romaguera C

205 102 2:03:50 Josep Ramon Ramirez C

206 553 2:03:54 Joaquim Esparraguera vidal L

207 383 2:03:57 JORDI PORTULAS L

208 469 2:03:59 Robert  Baserba Colon L

209 256 2:04:20 XAVIER LOPEZ BONILLO C

210 199 2:04:21 FELIX ACOSTA LAZARO C

211 448 2:04:29 JORDI REINOSO RAMADA L

212 89 2:04:31 Angel Nierga Casanova C

213 401 2:04:34 Diego Ribao Rodriguez L

214 396 2:04:43 JORDI AYATS FRIGOLA L

215 407 2:04:55 FERNANDO DE PABLO GONZALEZ L

216 137 2:05:02 Nil Albelda del Barrio C

217 269 2:05:22 JORDI BURCH TARRATS C



218 268 2:05:24 XABIER SOLES C

219 18 2:05:31 Nicolas Vega De Andrea C

220 221 2:05:33 Fº JAVIER QUINTANA SANCHEZ C

221 174 2:05:36 Jaume Costa Sanchez C

222 485 2:05:39 ALBERTO VILLAMEDIANA MORILLAS L

223 206 2:05:49 CRISTINA CASANOVA AGUILAR D C

224 56 2:05:53 JOAN VILAR TRAPERO C

225 263 2:05:56 RICARD FERRES FONT C

226 379 2:06:13 Sergi Alvarez Ruiz L

227 86 2:06:27 JOSEP TARRÉS ESTEVE C

228 100 2:07:11 Lluis Vidal Franco C

229 99 2:07:13 Miguel Paez Aguilera C

230 224 2:07:14

231 406 2:07:16 ALBERT ESCOBAR L

232 486 2:07:19 DAVID COSTA VILAR L

233 507 2:07:22 Marc Roca L

234 98 2:07:24 Xavier Frigola Rabert C

235 207 2:07:26 MANEL GONZALEZ MADRADO C

236 45 2:07:43 David Casas feliu C

237 504 2:07:46 JOAN ANDREU BALAGUER L

238 494 2:07:48 DAVID GIL CASTELLANO L

239 468 2:07:51 LLUIS MOTJER L

240 223 2:07:52 ISIDRE MARÉS CARA C

241 220 2:07:54 HILARI CABRERA HILARI C

242 480 2:07:56 IBAN HORNO COMAS L

243 587 2:08:23 Narcís Brugues Fernandez L

244 35 2:08:25 ALBERT BAYER RESPLANDIS C

245 467 2:08:28 XAVIER RODRIGUEZ CANALS L

246 34 2:08:29 JAIME VÀSQUEZ FRANCH C

247 234 2:08:30 JULI ORTEGA LARA C

248 253 2:08:51 josep batchelli C

249 260 2:08:53 ALBERT BESALÚ VILA C

250 250 2:09:05 MONTSE PUIGVERT D C

251 97 2:09:26 Jordi Victori C

252 236 2:09:45 Gerard Ros Cruz C

253 441 2:09:48 Jordi Solà Masó L

254 403 2:09:51 ANTONIO NAVARRO GARCIA L

255 261 2:09:59 QUIM ANGELATS FABREGAS C

256 364 2:10:03 EDUARD VARO FREIXAS L

257 112 2:10:06 Aniol Masó Molas C

258 233 2:10:31 Kilian Soler Pons C

259 516 2:10:33 Pasquale Spagnuolo L

260 593 2:11:50 TONI BLANCO L

261 74 2:11:52 jordi guillem martos C

262 101 2:11:54 Javier Carrique Carmona C

263 130 2:11:56 Juan Jesus Estes C

264 377 2:11:58 VICENS RECASENS BONADONA L

265 3 2:11:59 Tomás Gil Rodríguez C

266 458 2:12:59 JOSEP LLUIS FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ L

267 541 2:13:04 David Basart L

268 84 2:13:10 Anna Falgas Guitart D C

269 186 2:13:28 Joan Ginabreda C

270 105 2:13:52 Daniel Estañol Torres C

271 8 2:14:19 Víctor Muriana Pedrosa C

272 191 2:14:22 RAMON PARNAU FONT C



273 557 2:14:23 Francisco Martínez Jimenez L

274 464 2:14:25 Xavier Genoher Tarres L

275 457 2:14:26 MARC PRARES CASES L

276 447 2:14:28 JESUS HERRERA ALIAS L

277 249 2:14:40 XEVI DE VEGA SOLER C

278 103 2:14:43 Corina Serra Pages D C

279 426 2:15:15 Xavi Silva Galan L

280 160 2:15:17 Oriol Monjé Martí C

281 49 2:15:44 lluis company ardila C

282 439 2:15:46

283 422 2:15:50 ENRIC TORRAMILANS RABERT L

284 483 2:15:53 JUAN SALCEDO X

285 450 2:16:11 Xavier Duch L

286 51 2:16:13 NÚRIA GONZALEZ ALCAIDE D C

287 438 2:16:16 JESUS RUANO GONZALEZ L

288 416 2:16:20 DAVID GUTIERREZ CARBO L

289 44 2:16:31 Xavier González Aguirre C

290 578 2:16:34 Josep Pallarés i Burbail L

291 41 2:16:37 gerard morancho perez C

292 575 2:16:47 Antonio Manuel López Arjona L

293 405 2:17:21 JORDI CASELLAS FRAN L

294 498 2:17:24 OMAR CANSINO SANTARELLA L

295 514 2:17:30 SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ CARDEÑAS L

296 566 2:17:49 Xevi Mir L

297 496 2:17:51 ENRIC VILAR LOPEZ L

298 154 2:18:39 Oriol Serra Pagès C

299 588 2:18:48 Pere Font Ruiz L

300 428 2:18:51 Eloi Arias Labrador L

301 96 2:19:08 Fiolel Arjona Barros C

302 155 2:19:10 Carmen Correa Gonzalez C

303 419 2:19:37 JAUME COMAMALA BUSQUETS L

304 417 2:19:45 XEVI VILA MARCH L

305 376 2:19:48 toni rodriguez canalda L

306 219 2:19:54 Sergi Pujol C

307 216 2:19:56 TONI FERRÉ LAUNES C

308 400 2:20:12 MIKE VAN WINSEN L

309 543 2:20:22 albert peix compte L

310 87 2:20:46 Raimon Arjona toledo C

311 4 2:20:47 David Oliveras Ribas C

312 586 2:20:49 Albert Vázquez Jiménez L

313 526 2:20:52 JOAN MENDEZ CUFI L

314 113 2:21:01 Manuel Franco Hoces C

315 567 2:21:06 jose ramos marquez L

316 93 2:21:08 Oscar Fuentes Limero C

317 255 2:21:10 MARC JIMENEZ PEREZ C

318 117 2:21:12 Albert Fuster Pi C

319 116 2:21:14 Joan Salvador Agustí C

320 247 2:21:15 GERARD PARDO C

321 64 2:21:22 Judit Morera Torrent C

322 423 2:21:25 Josep  Llorente Martin L

323 565 2:21:28 JOSEP NOGUER BERENGUER L

324 62 2:22:02 Angel Ramirez Buxasas C

325 2 2:22:08 Toni Flores garcia C

326 583 2:22:16 Eliseo Hernando Guitart L

327 408 2:22:20 ISMAEL CABANILLAS MORENO L



328 484 2:22:22 MARC PIBERNAT PARINAU L

329 391 2:22:25 PAU RIVAS MUÑOZ L

330 549 2:22:28 Albert Massachs Gironès L

331 190 2:23:04 MANEL MENDEZ REYES C

332 402 2:23:07 Aris Vidal L

333 482 2:23:35 SANTI MARTINEZ BELLPART L

334 375 2:23:36 PATRICIO ARRIAGADA L

335 393 2:23:46 JOSE LUIS MUÑOZ L

336 394 2:23:48 DAVID GARCIA-QUINTAS FERNANDEZ L

337 152 2:23:51 Jonatan Galera Ramos C

338 153 2:23:55 Juan Galera Villarejo C

339 495 2:24:01 Arnau Bosch Barrera L

340 418 2:24:03 Joan Rubau Fornesa L

341 449 2:24:22 JESUS PEREZ LOZANO L

342 545 2:24:25 Tomàs Llistosella L

343 266 2:25:00 DIEGO SILIS ACOSTA C

344 395 2:25:03 Aleix Cusell L

345 410 2:25:07 Jordi Oliver Feliu L

346 492 2:25:16 Xavier Masferrer Gay L

347 389 2:25:40 JAVIER GAMEZ MONJE L

348 104 2:25:47 Raul Iglesias Lopez C

349 415 2:25:49 MARTI PARANAS NASPLEDA L

350 525 2:26:05 manel cuenca martos L

351 456 2:26:07 FRANCESC VENZAL VENZAL L

352 431 2:26:13 JOSEP MIQUEL HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ L

353 502 2:26:22 NOEL BARRAGAN PIZARRO L

354 453 2:26:33 FRANCESC SERRA MARTIN L

355 404 2:26:37 ANTONIO LAUSIN RABELO L

356 520 2:26:41 Adrià Tomàs Vicens L

357 108 2:26:47 Marcos Gonzalez Santiago C

358 80 2:26:52 Victor Cañada Cabeza C

359 499 2:27:06 DAVID ALQUEZAR VENTURA L

360 47 2:27:22 Silvia mayné vallmajò D C

361 568 2:27:26 Jordi Moreno Adroher L

362 411 2:27:37 PAUL FRIGOLA MARCET L

363 384 2:28:38 LLUIS FERNANDEZ LINDE L

364 517 2:29:34 Lluís Adroher Tarrés L

365 505 2:29:51 Rafael Escobar Caro L

366 424 2:29:56 Matias Blanco Villaverde L

367 215 2:30:33 LAURA GRÀCIA JULI C

368 382 2:30:49  (FALTA NOM) L

369 503 2:31:07 JORDI LEON L

370 135 2:31:15 Juan Morales Garcia C

371 144 2:31:16 Javi Ortiz Guzmán C

372 142 2:31:21 Carlos  Lopez-Roso Colmenero C

373 476 2:31:23 David Martin Gayà L

374 473 2:31:25 JORDI GARCIA RAMIREZ L

375 463 2:31:40 MARC COSTA CASELLAS L

376 425 2:32:14 XAVIER GRAU L

377 188 2:32:58 RAUL SUAREZ BLANCO C

378 187 2:32:59 DANI PETIT MEDINA C

379 262 2:33:06 JON DOPAZO RODRIGO C

380 527 2:33:28 ISMA MARTÍNEZ DELGADO L

381 150 2:33:36 José Avilés Sánchez C

382 573 2:33:46 xavier freixas moradell L



383 149 2:33:48 Roger Cagamares Carnodent C

384 274 2:33:50 JORDI MACH VILA C

385 446 2:33:59 DAVID MUIÑO TERRADAS L

386 585 2:34:46 JOAN ROVIRA GARRIGA L

387 600 2:34:52 Enric Garceran Fabrellas L

388 217 2:34:55 VICTOR MIQUEL CAPDEVILA C

389 444 2:35:36 MARTI SAIS BAYÉ L

390 37 2:36:56 jordi casellas  vivet C

391 32 2:36:59 Ivan Gonzalez Padrès C

392 582 2:38:19 Antonio Jurado Sanroma L

393 581 2:38:21 Arnau Jurado Martin L

394 571 2:38:43 Enric Mateu Cels L

395 531 2:39:30 sergi alfaya sanchez L

396 461 2:39:33 SERGI SALVATELLA CODERA L

397 497 2:39:36 JOSEP JORDA MIR L

398 466 2:39:39 ALBERT MUÑOZ GARCIA L

399 509 2:39:49 xavier sau alabert L

400 409 2:39:52 SEBASTIA SANCHEZ BONZA L

401 61 2:40:11 Núria Fernández Ribas C

402 999 2:40:54

403 511 2:41:18 Fran Quesada Fernandez L

404 433 2:41:21 GUSTAVO GALVEZ GRACIANO L

405 539 2:41:47 Xavier Alvarez Herrero L

406 569 2:41:53 Manuel Nieto López L

407 427 2:41:56 DAVID CONESA CORTES L

408 471 2:41:58 IONEL COTET L

409 537 2:42:04 Juan Luís Jurado Bolancé L

410 399 2:42:11 PAUL CLARK L

411 390 2:42:34 TONI MURIANA PEDROSA L

412 83 2:42:57 Fernando Mateo De Sancha X

413 572 2:43:48 ANGEL VAZQUEZ PINTOR L

414 173 2:44:11 JUAN CARLOS RAMOS PEREZ C

415 430 2:44:26 RAMON REYES RUIZ L

416 432 2:44:29 Abel Andujar Oller L

417 459 2:44:35 ANDREU ROURA BADOSA L

418 462 2:44:39 RICARD FERRERO VILARDELL L

419 53 2:45:36 Josep Pérez Catalán C

420 69 2:45:44 Javier Pérez Catalán C

421 435 2:45:52 DAVID ABELLA MELLADO L

422 412 2:45:54 JOAQUIM RODRIGUEZ OLIVER L

423 475 2:46:29 DIMA TEODOR L

424 474 2:46:31 CRISTIAN MARQUEZ SERRANO L

425 536 2:46:58 LLUIS FERRER MALLORQUI L

426 478 2:47:29 FRANCISCO SERRANO RAMILO L

427 6 2:47:36 Jordi Rovira i Vila C

428 7 2:47:40 Frederic Sardà C

429 218 2:47:51 AGUSTI QUINTANA SANCHEZ C

430 440 2:48:56 DAVID SABE CASTELLANO L

431 550 2:51:25 manoli melero fernandez D L

432 506 2:51:28 oscar garcia alvarez L

433 413 2:51:29 JOSEP RODRIGUEZ OLIVER L

434 532 2:52:33 Raimon Fuentes Buxó L

435 547 2:52:35 Albert Garriga Ripoll L

436 559 2:53:45 Jose Eduardo Lopez Lledo L

437 574 2:53:54 philip hiscocks L



438 524 2:54:07 jordi viñas guix L

439 519 2:54:43 Jordi CARRASCO SANCHZ L

440 451 2:54:53 JULI MENECHO GABARDINO L

441 443 2:54:55 SERGI MOREAS LOPEZ L

442 523 2:55:11 santi blancafort guilera L

443 489 2:55:54 ALEX RODRIGUEZ CASADO L

444 596 2:59:23 jose angel martinez lopez L

445 367 3:02:12 Pavel Todorov L

446 546 3:02:17 Manuel Pérez Aguilar L

447 508 3:02:19 Xavier Alaman Ballestí L

448 534 3:02:25 Xavier Garriga Torras L

449 529 3:02:44 toni abril falco L

450 548 3:02:47 Salvador Abril falco L

451 490 3:03:06 JORDI COLOME RUEDA L

452 481 3:03:08 TONI ANGUITA ORTEGA L

453 429 3:03:10 Joan Marc Parull Lopez L

454 470 3:04:12 ABEL MARLÍ RIVAS C

455 580 3:06:53 josep vancells  sanchez L

456 513 3:06:56 Xavier Muñoz Bolos L

457 501 3:07:13 SIMON MANRIQUE VARELA L

458 551 3:07:45 jordi morancho carcamo L

459 70 3:07:46 ildefonso dominguez corpas C

460 133 3:09:03 SERGI MANZANARES QUILEZ C

461 136 3:09:07 Nuri Ripoll Albertí D C

462 564 3:10:20 Joan Torres Alvarado L

463 558 3:10:46 israel eloi claravalls villanueva L

464 397 3:11:42 XAVI VIGAS L

465 515 3:11:46 Tomas Puig Tibbs L

466 21 3:11:51 Neus Jimenez Capellades C

467 20 3:11:53 Benito Navarro Rebelles C

468 540 3:12:28 ALBERT TARRADAS GARCIA L

469 200 3:16:11 SERGI  JIMENEZ AYMERICH C

470 576 3:16:16 JORDI FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO L

471 577 3:16:18 SERGI RODRÍGUEZ PARRA L

472 370 3:16:39 CRISTIAN CARDENAS X

473 460 3:16:42 QUIM ROCA ROCH L

474 522 3:17:09 JORDI VICENS RENART L

475 561 3:18:31 Ignasi Trilla Rosselló L

476 528 3:19:54 ADRIÁN ALBA BORRERO L

477 562 3:25:49 Xavier Capdevila Marti L

478 552 3:27:26 federico layron L

479 584 3:30:14 Miquel Simón Orenes L

480 159 3:30:42 Sandra Jordà Amador C

481 591 3:38:53 Alexandre Fernández Bonshoms L

482 592 3:38:55 Natàlia Perramon Duboscq D L

483 512 3:41:28 Marcel de Ciurana Garriga L

484 372 3:54:19 IVAN MARIN RODRIGUEZ L

485 371 3:54:21 NIL SICART MORAGAS L

486 265 3:55:45 RAMON SERRA CLIMENT C

487 365 3:55:51 NURI PLANAS MILLET D L

488 599 4:01:41 Angel Garcia Cortes L

489 598 4:01:42 Gloria Sancho Urda D L



POSICIO DORSAL TEMPS NOM VOLTA
1 145 1:05:20 IVÓ CASTELLÀ C

2 126 1:05:21 PACO SOTOCA C

3 120 1:10:54 DANI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ C

4 122 1:10:55 SANTI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ C

5 109 1:11:42 Carlos  Teodoro Gonzalez C

6 163 1:11:44 ARNAU DONATE DUCH C

7 196 1:14:32 DANI GUINÓ TURÓN C

8 239 1:14:52 Francesc Torrent Joven C

9 245 1:16:32 Jordi Fabrellas Pages C

10 91 1:16:35 Pau Quintana Casanovas C

11 30 1:16:37 Oriol Gay Villaret C

12 228 1:16:40 PABLO AGUILERA ALVAREZ C

13 211 1:18:19 SERGIO SERRANO SAMPEDRO C

14 235 1:20:14 FRANCESC BOADA BASTANTE C

15 151 1:20:32 Oscar Julià Ramió C

16 241 1:20:40 Juli Pujol Sais C

17 76 1:20:42 yasin el fechtali C

18 46 1:22:09 Francisco Quero Melero C

19 106 1:23:38 Pere Gironès Pintos C

20 95 1:23:47 Miguel Angel Alonso Cantos C

21 123 1:24:20 Francesc Solà Cañet C

22 139 1:24:22 Josep Pujadas Ferrer C

23 195 1:24:25 JOSEP GUINÓ BOU C

24 244 1:24:34 PERE GUINART SIRVENT C

25 230 1:24:40 Domingo Miguela C

26 231 1:25:56

27 158 1:27:03 Alex Gonzalez Oliveras C

28 66 1:27:11 Sergio Reina C

29 248 1:27:13 JOSEP LLUÍS MARCHAN X

30 138 1:27:29 José Sanchez C

31 595 1:28:20 LLUIS SANT CANAL X

32 271 1:28:54 MANEL SANCHEZ CARMONA C

33 12 1:29:52 Josep Bancells Amatller C

34 166 1:30:07 Eloi Prats Amat C

35 140 1:30:29 Francesc Martinez C

36 214 1:30:31 ORIOL GRÈBOL VENTURA C

37 128 1:31:11 Jose Manuel Morente Ochoa C

38 29 1:31:26 Carlos Sánchez Carmona C

39 185 1:31:47 Xavier Rabaseda C

40 9 1:31:49 MANEL MELLADO MURIANA C

41 168 1:31:58 ERIC  TEIXIDOR SERRA C

42 165 1:32:16 Enric Llenas Linares C

43 180 1:32:18 Jordi Rabaset C

44 78 1:32:21 Iván Pérez Corral C

CLASSIFICACIONS  (17/05/2013)
VIII MARXA BTT DE VILABLAREIX - DESNIVELL 1000



45 210 1:32:23 TONY CEBALLOS GARCIA C

46 176 1:33:28 Ramon Vilagran C

47 127 1:33:30 Gabriel Paradell Garrigasait C

48 177 1:33:32 Marc Bravo Verdaguer C

49 421 1:33:49 MARC TRAFACH BAULAS C

50 178 1:34:00 ORIOL OLIVA SALART C

51 172 1:34:11 Albert Pellicer Fabrega C

52 208 1:34:30 Josep Comamala Trias C

53 232 1:34:35 JESUS ROMAGOS FORNELLS C

54 118 1:34:41 Carles Mascarreras Balló C

55 119 1:34:42 Carles Muñoz Morcillo C

56 184 1:35:07 Albert Roca C

57 192 1:35:38 SEBASTIÀ POLINARIO LOPEZ C

58 42 1:36:28 Jaume Franquet C

59 209 1:36:31 Manuel Bonadona Gonzalez C

60 252 1:37:03 EUDALT COLL ALARCON C

61 251 1:37:05 PAU VALDEPEÑAS C

62 203 1:37:10 Martí Perez C

63 556 1:37:47 EDUARD CAMPASOL ESTRACH C

64 129 1:38:05 Jose Mª Lora Blanco C

65 111 1:38:08 Eduardo Sances Martínez C

66 452 1:38:12 NERCIS BARCELÓ NOGUER C

67 167 1:38:22 JOAN PUIGDEMONT CASELLAS C

68 148 1:38:29 Carles Nadal Sanahuja C

69 420 1:38:48 ROGER FERNANDEZ GARCIA C

70 204 1:38:52 ALBERT NOGUER VENTULA C

71 530 1:38:57 Oscar Sanchez Fernandez C

72 246 1:39:03 Sergiy Lyashchuk C

73 94 1:39:05 Sergio Stefanutti Quesada C

74 264 1:39:07 ERIC SALAVEDRA MASSAGUER C

75 48 1:39:09 narcís garriga ardila C

76 92 1:39:37 Josep Clopes Rocosa C

77 143 1:39:42 Xavier Coll Bau C

78 164 1:40:19 Josep Llenas Linares C

79 226 1:40:23 JOAN FERNANDEZ BORREGO C

80 257 1:40:34 FERNANDO CAGNOLA C

81 193 1:40:48 Manuel Romero Alvarado C

82 121 1:40:50 MARCOS GARCIA ALGABA C

83 81 1:40:55 miguel angel ramiro perez C

84 182 1:40:57 ANTONIO ALVAREZ C

85 267 1:41:00 DANIEL PEREZ RODRIGUEZ C

86 240 1:41:01 MARTI MAÑAS C

87 197 1:41:10 CARLOS MARTINEZ GARCIA C

88 65 1:41:11 Joan Sanchez Moreno C

89 90 1:41:45 David Bosch Ballell C

90 194 1:42:41 joaquim Monreal De Oleza C

91 50 1:42:45 Enric Rodà Sau C



92 212 1:43:54 JORDI ANTÓN PARRÓN C

93 17 1:44:01 Josep Fuster C

94 79 1:44:17 Carles D'Ambrosio Barra C

95 201 1:44:40 XAVIER LOPEZ CARBONELL C

96 55 1:44:43 Daniel Nevado Vital C

97 72 1:44:45 eric prohias gilabert C

98 24 1:44:49 Isaac Carreras Besalú C

99 73 1:44:51 Octavi Fullana Noell C

100 225 1:45:26 MARCOS LACALLE LACALLE C

101 77 1:45:42 Sergi Fernández salló C

102 40 1:45:53 Albert Serra Martínez C

103 27 1:46:38 Albert peraira pigem C

104 156 1:47:10 Alfonso Girón fresneda C

105 171 1:47:21 ?? ?? C

106 10 1:47:32 jose mellado muriana C

107 368 1:47:40 DANIEL ROURA LOPEZ C

108 124 1:47:42 Angel Tapia Lopez C

109 68 1:47:50 Elisabet Demonjó Duran D C

110 114 1:48:39 Albert Alquezar Prat C

111 43 1:48:42 Genis Gay Rey C

112 132 1:48:56 Xavier Rodriguez C

113 258 1:49:10 JOAN GIMBERNAT C

114 19 1:49:51 Alex Saz Carranza C

115 270 1:49:59 CARLOS ARMENDARIZ FRAGA C

116 181 1:50:05 JOSEP MARTÍ ARNAU C

117 54 1:50:07 Jeroni Ontiveros Cabarrocas C

118 198 1:50:44 Manel Arévalo Bonmatí C

119 242 1:50:59 Aniol ?? C

120 33 1:51:05 Joan Ramon Cortecero Perez C

121 169 1:52:02 Arnau Planas C

122 170 1:52:03 Xavier Planas Peraferrer C

123 23 1:52:25 FERRAN FARNOS FRJO C

124 71 1:52:27 JOSE ALGUACIL LINDE C

125 205 1:52:38 DIMAS STREICH COLOMEDA C

126 39 1:53:13 Albert Fontbernat Iglesias C

127 369 1:53:30 PERE BOSCH VIÑAS C

128 22 1:53:31 MARC MOLAS REYES C

129 141 1:53:33 Josep Mª Oliva Menció C

130 147 1:53:36 Antonio Castaño Corbillo C

131 272 1:53:38 AURELIO GONZALEZ BARRIOS C

132 202 1:54:16 Miquel Perez C

133 67 1:54:38 jose antonio Gonzalez pedrosa C

134 175 1:54:52 JOAQUIM SERRA PARDO C

135 273 1:55:33 JORDI PERAFERRER RIBOT C

136 16 1:55:38 Alexandra Fusté Paradeda D C

137 88 1:55:56 JORDI MONER MANSILLA C

138 125 1:55:58 Miquel Rabionet C



139 131 1:55:59 Marc Rabonet Casadevall C

140 1 1:56:03 ramon ferrando garcia C

141 237 1:56:06 PEDRO ESTEVEZ MARTIEZ C

142 85 1:56:07 JOSEP TARRÉS FRANCH C

143 238 1:56:14 SANTI PRUNELL C

144 25 1:56:18 Erik Sureda Causadias C

145 179 1:56:21 Jordi Ferrando March C

146 259 1:56:28 DAVID MARTIN MORENO C

147 243 1:56:33 ALBERT PUJOLRÀS SERRA C

148 28 1:56:35 Carles Simon Gruart C

149 52 1:57:29 PERE CASE AGUSTI C

150 146 1:57:32 LLUIS GALAN MATALLANA C

151 110 1:57:35 JAVIER JIMÉNEZ ROSILLO C

152 162 1:58:07 PAZ ALGAR OSUNA D C

153 161 1:58:11 MANUEL MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ C

154 59 1:58:23 Albert Pérez Garcia C

155 15 1:59:25 ALBERTO GARCIA CAMPERO C

156 58 1:59:32 Carles Montal Vila C

157 57 1:59:48 Lluis Cullell Güell C

158 491 2:00:38

159 222 2:00:51 JUSTO MORENO SANCHEZ C

160 157 2:00:55 Enric Vila Avila C

161 183 2:01:01 DAVID BAÑERAS VIVES C

162 254 2:01:33 MARCOS LOPEZ BONILLO C

163 227 2:01:39 OSCAR AGUILERA ALVAREZ C

164 229 2:01:42 PEDRO AGUILERA SANCHEZ C

165 115 2:01:44 Gerard Pujol Martinez C

166 213 2:02:08 RICARD BATLLORI NIUBÓ C

167 107 2:02:15 José Valverde Pozuelo C

168 82 2:02:18 NÚRIA BLAY SURÓS C

169 63 2:02:44 Francesc Illamola C

170 13 2:02:51 carlos martin tornes C

171 14 2:02:54 marc martin daranas C

172 36 2:03:40 Eduard Gonzalez Ramon C

173 189 2:03:47 Erik Gamero Romaguera C

174 102 2:03:50 Josep Ramon Ramirez C

175 256 2:04:20 XAVIER LOPEZ BONILLO C

176 199 2:04:21 FELIX ACOSTA LAZARO C

177 89 2:04:31 Angel Nierga Casanova C

178 137 2:05:02 Nil Albelda del Barrio C

179 269 2:05:22 JORDI BURCH TARRATS C

180 268 2:05:24 XABIER SOLES C

181 18 2:05:31 Nicolas Vega De Andrea C

182 221 2:05:33 Fº JAVIER QUINTANA SANCHEZ C

183 174 2:05:36 Jaume Costa Sanchez C

184 206 2:05:49 CRISTINA CASANOVA AGUILAR D C

185 56 2:05:53 JOAN VILAR TRAPERO C



186 263 2:05:56 RICARD FERRES FONT C

187 86 2:06:27 JOSEP TARRÉS ESTEVE C

188 100 2:07:11 Lluis Vidal Franco C

189 99 2:07:13 Miguel Paez Aguilera C

190 224 2:07:14

191 98 2:07:24 Xavier Frigola Rabert C

192 207 2:07:26 MANEL GONZALEZ MADRADO C

193 45 2:07:43 David Casas feliu C

194 223 2:07:52 ISIDRE MARÉS CARA C

195 220 2:07:54 HILARI CABRERA HILARI C

196 35 2:08:25 ALBERT BAYER RESPLANDIS C

197 34 2:08:29 JAIME VÀSQUEZ FRANCH C

198 234 2:08:30 JULI ORTEGA LARA C

199 253 2:08:51 josep batchelli C

200 260 2:08:53 ALBERT BESALÚ VILA C

201 250 2:09:05 MONTSE PUIGVERT D C

202 97 2:09:26 Jordi Victori C

203 236 2:09:45 Gerard Ros Cruz C

204 261 2:09:59 QUIM ANGELATS FABREGAS C

205 112 2:10:06 Aniol Masó Molas C

206 233 2:10:31 Kilian Soler Pons C

207 74 2:11:52 jordi guillem martos C

208 101 2:11:54 Javier Carrique Carmona C

209 130 2:11:56 Juan Jesus Estes C

210 3 2:11:59 Tomás Gil Rodríguez C

211 84 2:13:10 Anna Falgas Guitart D C

212 186 2:13:28 Joan Ginabreda C

213 105 2:13:52 Daniel Estañol Torres C

214 8 2:14:19 Víctor Muriana Pedrosa C

215 191 2:14:22 RAMON PARNAU FONT C

216 249 2:14:40 XEVI DE VEGA SOLER C

217 103 2:14:43 Corina Serra Pages D C

218 160 2:15:17 Oriol Monjé Martí C

219 49 2:15:44 lluis company ardila C

220 439 2:15:46

221 483 2:15:53 JUAN SALCEDO X

222 51 2:16:13 NÚRIA GONZALEZ ALCAIDE D C

223 44 2:16:31 Xavier González Aguirre C

224 41 2:16:37 gerard morancho perez C

225 154 2:18:39 Oriol Serra Pagès C

226 96 2:19:08 Fiolel Arjona Barros C

227 155 2:19:10 Carmen Correa Gonzalez C

228 219 2:19:54 Sergi Pujol C

229 216 2:19:56 TONI FERRÉ LAUNES C

230 87 2:20:46 Raimon Arjona toledo C

231 4 2:20:47 David Oliveras Ribas C

232 113 2:21:01 Manuel Franco Hoces C



233 93 2:21:08 Oscar Fuentes Limero C

234 255 2:21:10 MARC JIMENEZ PEREZ C

235 117 2:21:12 Albert Fuster Pi C

236 116 2:21:14 Joan Salvador Agustí C

237 247 2:21:15 GERARD PARDO C

238 64 2:21:22 Judit Morera Torrent C

239 62 2:22:02 Angel Ramirez Buxasas C

240 2 2:22:08 Toni Flores garcia C

241 190 2:23:04 MANEL MENDEZ REYES C

242 152 2:23:51 Jonatan Galera Ramos C

243 153 2:23:55 Juan Galera Villarejo C

244 266 2:25:00 DIEGO SILIS ACOSTA C

245 104 2:25:47 Raul Iglesias Lopez C

246 108 2:26:47 Marcos Gonzalez Santiago C

247 80 2:26:52 Victor Cañada Cabeza C

248 47 2:27:22 Silvia mayné vallmajò D C

249 215 2:30:33 LAURA GRÀCIA JULI C

250 135 2:31:15 Juan Morales Garcia C

251 144 2:31:16 Javi Ortiz Guzmán C

252 142 2:31:21 Carlos  Lopez-Roso Colmenero C

253 188 2:32:58 RAUL SUAREZ BLANCO C

254 187 2:32:59 DANI PETIT MEDINA C

255 262 2:33:06 JON DOPAZO RODRIGO C

256 150 2:33:36 José Avilés Sánchez C

257 149 2:33:48 Roger Cagamares Carnodent C

258 274 2:33:50 JORDI MACH VILA C

259 217 2:34:55 VICTOR MIQUEL CAPDEVILA C

260 37 2:36:56 jordi casellas  vivet C

261 32 2:36:59 Ivan Gonzalez Padrès C

262 61 2:40:11 Núria Fernández Ribas C

263 999 2:40:54

264 83 2:42:57 Fernando Mateo De Sancha X

265 173 2:44:11 JUAN CARLOS RAMOS PEREZ C

266 53 2:45:36 Josep Pérez Catalán C

267 69 2:45:44 Javier Pérez Catalán C

268 6 2:47:36 Jordi Rovira i Vila C

269 7 2:47:40 Frederic Sardà C

270 218 2:47:51 AGUSTI QUINTANA SANCHEZ C

271 470 3:04:12 ABEL MARLÍ RIVAS C

272 70 3:07:46 ildefonso dominguez corpas C

273 133 3:09:03 SERGI MANZANARES QUILEZ C

274 136 3:09:07 Nuri Ripoll Albertí D C

275 21 3:11:51 Neus Jimenez Capellades C

276 20 3:11:53 Benito Navarro Rebelles C

277 200 3:16:11 SERGI  JIMENEZ AYMERICH C

278 370 3:16:39 CRISTIAN CARDENAS X

279 159 3:30:42 Sandra Jordà Amador C



280 265 3:55:45 RAMON SERRA CLIMENT C



POSICIO DORSAL TEMPS NOM VOLTA

1 535 1:40:46 Ramon Lozano L

2 542 1:44:06 JORDI CAMPS L

3 479 1:47:23 VICTOR GUZMAN BLAZQUEZ L

4 388 1:48:02 ORIOL FRIGOLA BILBAO L

5 472 1:48:03 Robert Baserba Viñas L

6 381 1:48:13 ALBERT CODINACH L

7 538 1:48:22 David Vilosa Kompf L

8 465 1:50:01 JOAQUIM DURBAU BASSAS L

9 386 1:50:03 FRANCESC LUPIAÑEZ MARTINEZ L

10 533 1:50:16 DAVID PARRAGA VITALI L

11 387 1:50:28 DAVID FERNANDEZ TORAL L

12 500 1:51:56 JUAN CARLOS VEGA ROMERO L

13 493 1:53:16 Jordi Capellan L

14 374 1:54:41 RUBEN RUIZ ARANDA L

15 414 1:54:56 JOSEP BERENGUI MORENO L

16 385 1:54:59 CARLOS GALA ALDANA L

17 380 1:55:51 XAVI ROCA MASMITJÀ L

18 477 1:55:53 FLORENCI LOPEZ ROURA L

19 437 1:56:25 ISAAC MASEGÚ PRUENCA L

20 398 1:56:54 LLUÍS JUTGLAS VILA L

21 373 1:56:56 FRANCESC CASAS MURIEL l

22 554 1:57:18 Josep Juanola Guell L

23 555 1:57:22 JORDI BAUTISTA LOPEZ L

24 597 1:58:34 Ivan Masó Bohigas L

25 454 1:59:22 ALBERT BATLLE SERRAT L

26 436 2:00:01 MARC RAMIREZ PEREZ L

27 491 2:00:38

28 392 2:00:58 XAVIER GRABULOSA MARES L

29 487 2:02:26 JORDI SANCHEZ SANCHEZ L

30 488 2:02:28 XEVI LOPEZ PULIDO L

31 378 2:02:31 JOAN CAMARA PIELIAS L

32 570 2:02:33 David Carruana Marin L

33 553 2:03:54 Joaquim Esparraguera vidal L

34 383 2:03:57 JORDI PORTULAS L

35 469 2:03:59 Robert  Baserba Colon L

36 448 2:04:29 JORDI REINOSO RAMADA L

37 401 2:04:34 Diego Ribao Rodriguez L

38 396 2:04:43 JORDI AYATS FRIGOLA L

39 407 2:04:55 FERNANDO DE PABLO GONZALEZ L

40 485 2:05:39 ALBERTO VILLAMEDIANA MORILLAS L

41 379 2:06:13 Sergi Alvarez Ruiz L

42 224 2:07:14

43 406 2:07:16 ALBERT ESCOBAR L

44 486 2:07:19 DAVID COSTA VILAR L

CLASSIFICACIONS  (17/05/2013)
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45 507 2:07:22 Marc Roca L

46 504 2:07:46 JOAN ANDREU BALAGUER L

47 494 2:07:48 DAVID GIL CASTELLANO L

48 468 2:07:51 LLUIS MOTJER L

49 480 2:07:56 IBAN HORNO COMAS L

50 587 2:08:23 Narcís Brugues Fernandez L

51 467 2:08:28 XAVIER RODRIGUEZ CANALS L

52 441 2:09:48 Jordi Solà Masó L

53 403 2:09:51 ANTONIO NAVARRO GARCIA L

54 364 2:10:03 EDUARD VARO FREIXAS L

55 516 2:10:33 Pasquale Spagnuolo L

56 593 2:11:50 TONI BLANCO L

57 377 2:11:58 VICENS RECASENS BONADONA L

58 458 2:12:59 JOSEP LLUIS FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ L

59 541 2:13:04 David Basart L

60 557 2:14:23 Francisco Martínez Jimenez L

61 464 2:14:25 Xavier Genoher Tarres L

62 457 2:14:26 MARC PRARES CASES L

63 447 2:14:28 JESUS HERRERA ALIAS L

64 426 2:15:15 Xavi Silva Galan L

65 439 2:15:46

66 422 2:15:50 ENRIC TORRAMILANS RABERT L

67 483 2:15:53 JUAN SALCEDO X

68 450 2:16:11 Xavier Duch L

69 438 2:16:16 JESUS RUANO GONZALEZ L

70 416 2:16:20 DAVID GUTIERREZ CARBO L

71 578 2:16:34 Josep Pallarés i Burbail L

72 575 2:16:47 Antonio Manuel López Arjona L

73 405 2:17:21 JORDI CASELLAS FRAN L

74 498 2:17:24 OMAR CANSINO SANTARELLA L

75 514 2:17:30 SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ CARDEÑAS L

76 566 2:17:49 Xevi Mir L

77 496 2:17:51 ENRIC VILAR LOPEZ L

78 588 2:18:48 Pere Font Ruiz L

79 428 2:18:51 Eloi Arias Labrador L

80 419 2:19:37 JAUME COMAMALA BUSQUETS L

81 417 2:19:45 XEVI VILA MARCH L

82 376 2:19:48 toni rodriguez canalda L

83 400 2:20:12 MIKE VAN WINSEN L

84 543 2:20:22 albert peix compte L

85 586 2:20:49 Albert Vázquez Jiménez L

86 526 2:20:52 JOAN MENDEZ CUFI L

87 567 2:21:06 jose ramos marquez L

88 423 2:21:25 Josep  Llorente Martin L

89 565 2:21:28 JOSEP NOGUER BERENGUER L

90 583 2:22:16 Eliseo Hernando Guitart L

91 408 2:22:20 ISMAEL CABANILLAS MORENO L



92 484 2:22:22 MARC PIBERNAT PARINAU L

93 391 2:22:25 PAU RIVAS MUÑOZ L

94 549 2:22:28 Albert Massachs Gironès L

95 402 2:23:07 Aris Vidal L

96 482 2:23:35 SANTI MARTINEZ BELLPART L

97 375 2:23:36 PATRICIO ARRIAGADA L

98 393 2:23:46 JOSE LUIS MUÑOZ L

99 394 2:23:48 DAVID GARCIA-QUINTAS FERNANDEZ L

100 495 2:24:01 Arnau Bosch Barrera L

101 418 2:24:03 Joan Rubau Fornesa L

102 449 2:24:22 JESUS PEREZ LOZANO L

103 545 2:24:25 Tomàs Llistosella L

104 395 2:25:03 Aleix Cusell L

105 410 2:25:07 Jordi Oliver Feliu L

106 492 2:25:16 Xavier Masferrer Gay L

107 389 2:25:40 JAVIER GAMEZ MONJE L

108 415 2:25:49 MARTI PARANAS NASPLEDA L

109 525 2:26:05 manel cuenca martos L

110 456 2:26:07 FRANCESC VENZAL VENZAL L

111 431 2:26:13 JOSEP MIQUEL HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ L

112 502 2:26:22 NOEL BARRAGAN PIZARRO L

113 453 2:26:33 FRANCESC SERRA MARTIN L

114 404 2:26:37 ANTONIO LAUSIN RABELO L

115 520 2:26:41 Adrià Tomàs Vicens L

116 499 2:27:06 DAVID ALQUEZAR VENTURA L

117 568 2:27:26 Jordi Moreno Adroher L

118 411 2:27:37 PAUL FRIGOLA MARCET L

119 384 2:28:38 LLUIS FERNANDEZ LINDE L

120 517 2:29:34 Lluís Adroher Tarrés L

121 505 2:29:51 Rafael Escobar Caro L

122 424 2:29:56 Matias Blanco Villaverde L

123 382 2:30:49  (FALTA NOM) L

124 503 2:31:07 JORDI LEON L

125 476 2:31:23 David Martin Gayà L

126 473 2:31:25 JORDI GARCIA RAMIREZ L

127 463 2:31:40 MARC COSTA CASELLAS L

128 425 2:32:14 XAVIER GRAU L

129 527 2:33:28 ISMA MARTÍNEZ DELGADO L

130 573 2:33:46 xavier freixas moradell L

131 446 2:33:59 DAVID MUIÑO TERRADAS L

132 585 2:34:46 JOAN ROVIRA GARRIGA L

133 600 2:34:52 Enric Garceran Fabrellas L

134 444 2:35:36 MARTI SAIS BAYÉ L

135 582 2:38:19 Antonio Jurado Sanroma L

136 581 2:38:21 Arnau Jurado Martin L

137 571 2:38:43 Enric Mateu Cels L

138 531 2:39:30 sergi alfaya sanchez L



139 461 2:39:33 SERGI SALVATELLA CODERA L

140 497 2:39:36 JOSEP JORDA MIR L

141 466 2:39:39 ALBERT MUÑOZ GARCIA L

142 509 2:39:49 xavier sau alabert L

143 409 2:39:52 SEBASTIA SANCHEZ BONZA L

144 999 2:40:54

145 511 2:41:18 Fran Quesada Fernandez L

146 433 2:41:21 GUSTAVO GALVEZ GRACIANO L

147 539 2:41:47 Xavier Alvarez Herrero L

148 569 2:41:53 Manuel Nieto López L

149 427 2:41:56 DAVID CONESA CORTES L

150 471 2:41:58 IONEL COTET L

151 537 2:42:04 Juan Luís Jurado Bolancé L

152 399 2:42:11 PAUL CLARK L

153 390 2:42:34 TONI MURIANA PEDROSA L

154 83 2:42:57 Fernando Mateo De Sancha X

155 572 2:43:48 ANGEL VAZQUEZ PINTOR L

156 430 2:44:26 RAMON REYES RUIZ L

157 432 2:44:29 Abel Andujar Oller L

158 459 2:44:35 ANDREU ROURA BADOSA L

159 462 2:44:39 RICARD FERRERO VILARDELL L

160 435 2:45:52 DAVID ABELLA MELLADO L

161 412 2:45:54 JOAQUIM RODRIGUEZ OLIVER L

162 475 2:46:29 DIMA TEODOR L

163 474 2:46:31 CRISTIAN MARQUEZ SERRANO L

164 536 2:46:58 LLUIS FERRER MALLORQUI L

165 478 2:47:29 FRANCISCO SERRANO RAMILO L

166 440 2:48:56 DAVID SABE CASTELLANO L

167 550 2:51:25 manoli melero fernandez D L

168 506 2:51:28 oscar garcia alvarez L

169 413 2:51:29 JOSEP RODRIGUEZ OLIVER L

170 532 2:52:33 Raimon Fuentes Buxó L

171 547 2:52:35 Albert Garriga Ripoll L

172 559 2:53:45 Jose Eduardo Lopez Lledo L

173 574 2:53:54 philip hiscocks L

174 524 2:54:07 jordi viñas guix L

175 519 2:54:43 Jordi CARRASCO SANCHZ L

176 451 2:54:53 JULI MENECHO GABARDINO L

177 443 2:54:55 SERGI MOREAS LOPEZ L

178 523 2:55:11 santi blancafort guilera L

179 489 2:55:54 ALEX RODRIGUEZ CASADO L

180 596 2:59:23 jose angel martinez lopez L

181 367 3:02:12 Pavel Todorov L

182 546 3:02:17 Manuel Pérez Aguilar L

183 508 3:02:19 Xavier Alaman Ballestí L

184 534 3:02:25 Xavier Garriga Torras L

185 529 3:02:44 toni abril falco L



186 548 3:02:47 Salvador Abril falco L

187 490 3:03:06 JORDI COLOME RUEDA L

188 481 3:03:08 TONI ANGUITA ORTEGA L

189 429 3:03:10 Joan Marc Parull Lopez L

190 580 3:06:53 josep vancells  sanchez L

191 513 3:06:56 Xavier Muñoz Bolos L

192 501 3:07:13 SIMON MANRIQUE VARELA L

193 551 3:07:45 jordi morancho carcamo L

194 564 3:10:20 Joan Torres Alvarado L

195 558 3:10:46 israel eloi claravalls villanueva L

196 397 3:11:42 XAVI VIGAS L

197 515 3:11:46 Tomas Puig Tibbs L

198 540 3:12:28 ALBERT TARRADAS GARCIA L

199 576 3:16:16 JORDI FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO L

200 577 3:16:18 SERGI RODRÍGUEZ PARRA L

201 370 3:16:39 CRISTIAN CARDENAS X

202 460 3:16:42 QUIM ROCA ROCH L

203 522 3:17:09 JORDI VICENS RENART L

204 561 3:18:31 Ignasi Trilla Rosselló L

205 528 3:19:54 ADRIÁN ALBA BORRERO L

206 562 3:25:49 Xavier Capdevila Marti L

207 552 3:27:26 federico layron L

208 584 3:30:14 Miquel Simón Orenes L

209 591 3:38:53 Alexandre Fernández Bonshoms L

210 592 3:38:55 Natàlia Perramon Duboscq D L

211 512 3:41:28 Marcel de Ciurana Garriga L

212 372 3:54:19 IVAN MARIN RODRIGUEZ L

213 371 3:54:21 NIL SICART MORAGAS L

214 365 3:55:51 NURI PLANAS MILLET D L

215 599 4:01:41 Angel Garcia Cortes L

216 598 4:01:42 Gloria Sancho Urda D L


